General Description
The DS8313 smart card and SIM interface IC is a low-
cost, analog front-end for a smart card reader designed
for smart card applications that do not require the use
of the auxiliary card I/O contacts C4 and C8 (AUX1 and
AUX2). The DS8313 supports 5V, 3V, and 1.8V smart
cards. The absence of a charge pump reduces active
power consumption, and the DS8313 also supports an

Smart Card Interface
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-4655; Rev 1; 5/09
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS8313-RRX+ -40°C to +85°C 28 SO
DS8313L-RRX+* -40°C to +85°C 28 SO
DS8314-RRX+* -40°C to +85°C 28 SO
DS8314L-RRX+* -40°C to +85°C 28 SO
Note: Contact the factory for availability of other variants and
package options.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Typical Application Circuit, Pin Configuration, and Selector
Guide appear at end of data sheet.
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device may be
simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, go to: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
D
S
8
3
1
3
/D
S
8
3
1
4
Smart Card Interface
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
RECOMMENDED DC OPERATING CONDITIONS
(VDD = +3.3V, VDDA = +5.0V, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted. All specifications apply to both the DS8313 and DS8314, unless
otherwise noted in the CONDITIONS column.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Voltage Range on VDD Relative to GND ...............-0.5V to +6.5V
Voltage Range on VDDA Relative to GND .............-0.5V to +6.5V
Voltage Range on All Other Pins
Relative to GND......................................-0.5V to (VDD + 0.5V)
Maximum Junction Temperature .....................................+125°C
Maximum Power Dissipation (TA = -25°C to +85°C) .......700mW
Storage Temperature Range .............................-55°C to +150°C
Soldering Temperature.........Refer to the IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Specification.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
POWER SUPPLY
Digital Supply Voltage VDD  2.7  6.0 V
Card Voltage-Generator Supply Voltage VDDA DS8313, DS8314 4.75  6.0 V
VTH2 Threshold voltage (falling) 2.35 2.45 2.65 V
Reset Voltage Thresholds
VHYS2 Hysteresis 50 100 150 mV
CURRENT CONSUMPTION
Active VDD Current 5V Cards
(Including 80mA Draw from 5V Card)
IDD_50V
ICC = 80mA, fXTAL = 20MHz,
fCLK = 10MHz, VDDA = 5.0V
 80.75 85 mA
Active VDD Current 5V Cards (Current
Consumed by DS8313/DS8314 Only)
IDD_IC
ICC = 80mA, fXTAL = 20MHz,
fCLK = 10MHz, VDDA = 5.0V (Note 2)
 0.75 5 mA